



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 636 OF 2025

Shahid Rizwan Khan s/o Mohd Ibrahim Khan
Vs
Masroor Div w/o Dr. Shahid Rizwan and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Abhay Sambre, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 06/08/2025.

1. By this writ petition, the petitioner has challenged the order passed by the Family Court No.3, Nagpur dated 07/05/2025 directing the respondent No.1 to pay the amount of Rs. 50,000/- which a tuition fee for the Allen Institute, Nagpur Branch.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. Stand over to 20/08/2025.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]