



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 636 OF 2025.

Shahid Rizwan Khan Mohd Ibrahim Khan

-VERSUS-

Masroor Div Dr. Shahid Rizwan and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri A. Sambre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri M. Qureshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.

The learned Counsel for the respondents
seeks time to file reply.

2. Time granted. List the matter for further
consideration on 10.10.2025.

JUDGE