



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.636 OF 2025

Shahid Rizwan Khan s/o Mohd. Ibrahim Khan

..vs..

Masroor Div. w/o Dr. Shahid Rizwan and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Abhay Sambre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr Mohammad A. Qureshi, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and
3.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 18.03.2026.

It is informed that, another matter is between
the same parties before this Court challenging the same
impugned judgment and order.

2. List that matter along with the present petition.
3. Stand over to 02.04.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti